## 503340284 06/08/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3386904

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREA M. SUMNER	04/25/2015
WENDI WEIMAR	05/20/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AUBURN UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	309 SAMFORD HALL
City:	AUBURN
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	36849-5176

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14079780

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (770)984-0098

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (770) 984-2300

Email: rhall@gardnergroff.com
Correspondent Name: BRADLEY K. GROFF

Address Line 1: 2018 POWERS FERRY ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2A09.1-531
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRADLEY K. GROFF
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley K. Groff/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=07\_Signed\_Assignment\_Sumner#page1.tif source=07\_Signed\_Assignment\_Weimar#page1.tif

PATENT 503340284 REEL: 035803 FRAME: 0253

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, William hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified non-provisional patent application of which I believe I am an original, first and joint inventor. I also hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the below-identified non-provisional patent application.

Title of Application: Anterior Load Carriage Stability & Mobility Support System

Filing Date: 11/14/2013 Serial No.: 14/079,780

WHEREAS, <u>Auburn University</u>, an Alabama corporation, 309 Samford Hall, Auburn, Alabama 36849-5176, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, non-provisional patent application, any application for Letters Patent claiming priority of this application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, specifically my inclusion in revenue sharing under the Auburn University Patent Policy, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said non-provisional patent application, and any application for United States Letters Patent claiming priority of this non-provisional patent application, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisionals, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed ASSIGNOR's name to this assignment on the dates indicated below.

STATE OF MALANCE

On April 25 and before me, Duna Wasuu , a notary public, personally appeared April 26 Sum of the within personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(SEAL)

Dana Braswell NOTARY PUBLIC Wayne County, NC My Commission Expires November 11, 2018

Signature of Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 035803 FRAME: 0254

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, WENDI WEIMAL hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified non-provisional patent application of which I believe I am an original, first and joint inventor. I also hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the below-identified non-provisional patent application.

Title of Application: Anterior Load Carriage Stability & Mobility Support System

Filing Date: 11/14/2013 Serial No.: 14/079,780

WHEREAS, Auburn University, an Alabama corporation, 309 Samford Hall, Auburn, Alabama 36849-5176, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, non-provisional patent application, any application for Letters Patent claiming priority of this application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, specifically my inclusion in revenue sharing under the Auburn University Patent Policy, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said non-provisional patent application, and any application for United States Letters Patent claiming priority of this non-provisional patent application, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisionals, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed ASSIGNOR's name to this assignment on the dates indicated below,

DUNA DA	5/20/15
Name	Date

41/20,2015 before months a Moore Vames, a notary public, personally appeared Wind, U personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names are subscribed to the within inst/firment and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signsture(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(SEAL)

nature of Notary Publ Rhea Moore James

nea

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ALABAMA AT LARGE

REEL: 035803 FRAME: 0255

RECORDED: 06/08/2015